
 
 
 

Minister Calleary: January to March 2023 
 

January 2023 
Monday, 2 January 2023 

 

Tuesday, 3 January 2023 

 

Wednesday 4 January 2023 

 

Thursday, 5 January 2023 

 

Friday, 6 January 2023 

  

Monday, 9 January 2023 

 

Tuesday, 10 January 2023 

10:00- 11:00            Meeting with PEL Recycling, Mayo  

15:00- 16:00            Meeting with Perflute 

16:00- 16:30            Staff Meeting  

Wednesday, 11 January 2023 

10:30- 11:30            Meeting with Minister Coveney  

11:45- 12:00            Showcase Photocall, National Concert Hall 

12:30- 13:30            Regional Enterprise Programme Meeting 

14:00- 15:00            Policy Sub-Committee Chairpersons Meeting, Leinster House 

15:30- 17:00            BT Young Scientist & Technology Exhibition 2023, RDS 

Thursday, 12 January 2023 

11:00- 12:00             CERN Membership Meeting  

12:00- 13:00             Meeting with Senator Ruane re Companies (Emission Reporting) Bill 2021 

14:00- 15:00             Meeting with Noelle O Connell 

Friday, 13 January 2023 

Constituency Day  

Monday, 16 January 2023 



 
 
 

Constituency Day  

Tuesday, 17 January 2023 

 

Wednesday, 18 January 2023 

10:30- 11:00             Pre Briefing for Minister Hands Meeting  

11:00- 12:00             Meeting with UK Minister Hands, online  

13:45- 14:15             Meeting with IDA officials, virtual  

14:00- 14:30             Meeting with Assistant Secretary, Ronnie Downes  

Thursday, 19 January 2023 

12:00- 13:00            Meeting with Assistant Secretary, Pauline Mulligan  

14:00- 15:00            Meeting with Assistant Secretary, John Newham 

16:00- 17:00            Meeting with Swedish State Secretary Foreign Trade, Mr Håkan Jevrell 

 Friday, 20 January 2023 

10:00                        Address to AILG Seminar- Virtual 
 

Saturday, 21 January 2023 

                                  Mayo Soccer League Annual Dinner  

Sunday, 22 January 2023 
 

11:00- 12:00            Showcase Ireland’s Creative Expo 2023, RDS   

Monday, 23 January 2023 

Constituency Day  

Tuesday, 24 January 2023 

10:30- 11:30            Pre Brief re Screening Bill 

15:30- 16:00            Office Meeting 

16:00- 17:00            Meeting with Hanwha and CEO IDA 

17:30- 18:30             Meeting with Google, Google HQ with Minister Coveney  

Wednesday, 25 January 2023 

09:00- 09:30            Policy and Legislative Update Meeting- Agriculture, Food and Marine,     

                                   Agriculture House 

09:30- 12:30            Committee Stage for the Screening of Third Country Transaction Bill, Leinster              

                                    House 

14:00- 15:00             Meeting with Fashion Connect Ireland 

15:00- 15:30             SME Pre Briefing Session 



 
 
 

15:30- 17:30             SME Taskforce Meeting 

Thursday, 26 January 2023 

10:00- 12:30            CSRD Stakeholder Forum  

11:00- 12:00            Meeting with Nephin Energy 

14:00- 15:00            Ibec Experience  Sub Committee 

16:00- 17:00            Meeting with IDA CEO       

Friday, 27 January 2023 

14:00- 15:00            Dubai pre briefing  

Monday, 30 January 2023 

All Day                       Dubai Trade Mission  

Tuesday, 31 January 2023 

All Day                       Dubai Trade Mission 

February 2023 
Wednesday, 1 February 2023 

All Day                       Dubai Trade Mission 

Thursday, 2 February 2023 

All Day                       French Ambassador Visit, Mayo 

Friday, 3 February  

10:00- 10:45             Pre briefing for Informal Competitive Council  

11:30- 12:00             Today with Claire Byrne re the Gathering 

Monday, 6 February 2023 

12:30- 13:30              Mayo Association Dublin Business Launch  

Afternoon                   Informal Competitive Council Sweden 

Tuesday, 7 February 2023 

All Day                       Informal Competitive Council Sweden 

Wednesday, 8 February 2023 

 10:00- 12:00            Labour Employer Economic Forum, The Department of Taoiseach  

13:45- 14:45              Meeting with Benelux Ambassadors 

15:00- 18:00              The Future of Technology Regulation Event, The Marker Hotel, Grand Canal   

Thursday, 9 February 2023 

08:15- 09:15               Irish Fish Processors and Exporters Association Visit, Killybegs  

All Day                         Regional Enterprise Plan Visit, Killybegs   



 
 
 

Friday, 10 February 2023 

15:00- 16:00               Meeting with John Denton, Secretary General ICC 

16:00- 17:30               Board Meeting with Taoiseach, Knock Airport  

 

Monday, 13 February 2023 

14:30- 15:30               Digital Futures Manufacturing Event Sligo 

Tuesday, 14 February 2023 

12:15- 12:45                Brief re Amendment to Screening of Third Country Transactions Bill,  

15:30- 16:30                Meeting re Digital Education for Young People Meeting 

Wednesday, 15 February 2023 

12:00- 13:00                Meeting with Assistant Secretary, Jean Carberry  

14:00- 15:00                Meeting with ISME  

15:30- 16:30                Meeting with Bundestag EU Committee  

16:30- 17:30                Stripe Meeting  

Thursday, 16 February 2023 

14:00- 14:30-              Meeting with Assistant Secretary, Ronnie Downes 

15:00- 16:00                Meeting with Minister Neil Richmond 

Friday, 17 February 2023 

Constituency Day   

Monday, 20 February 2023 

Constituency Day  

Tuesday, 21 February 2023  

11:30- 12:30               Meeting with Deputy O Reilly 

16:00- 18:00               Ministerial Management Board Meeting  

19:00- 21:00               Meeting with Georgian Ambassador and Ceann Comhairle, Leinster House  

Wednesday, 22 February 2023  

12:30- 13:30               French Embassy Event, Ailesbury Road    

14:15- 14:45               Pre Brief for Enterprise Digital Advisory Forum  

14:45- 16:30               Enterprise Digital Advisory Forum  

Thursday, 23 February 2023 

14:00- 15:00             Digital Towns Blueprint Meetings  

15:00- 16:00             Meeting with Mr McWilliams COO Echelon Data Centre 

 



 
 
 

Friday, 24 February 2023 

Constituency Day 

Saturday, 25 February 2023 

12:00- 13:00               Scale Ireland Regional Start-Up Summit Galway 

13:00- 14:00               Portershed Visit Galway 

Monday, 27 February 2023 

14:00- 15:00               ABB Dundalk Official Opening  

15:00- 17:00               Visit to Louth Businesses  

Tuesday, 28 February 2023 

12:00- 13:00               Meeting with Abadoo 

15:00- 15:30               Meeting with Pauline Mulligan  

15:30- 16:30               Meeting with Skillnet Ireland  

March 2023 
Wednesday, 1 March 2023 

10:30- 11:00              Brief re Product Liability Directive PLD  

14:30- 15:30              Meeting with American Chamber of Commerce 

Thursday, 2 March 2023 

11:00- 12:00              Visit to  IAASA offices, Naas 

14:00- 15:00              Meeting with Visa Ireland  

15:00- 16:00              Copenhagen Pre Brief  

16:00- 17:00              International Womens Day/ LEO Event Pre Recording   

19:00- 22:00              Chambers Ireland Centenary Dinner, Dublin Castle  

Friday, 3 March 2023  

12:25- 15:55              National Digital Awards Luncheon, The Gibson  

19:30- 20:30              Seoladh Seachtain na Gaeilge Maigh Eo 

Monday, 6 March 2023 

All Day                        Trade Mission in Copenhagen  

Tuesday, 7 March 2023 

All Day                        Trade Mission in Copenhagen 

Wednesday, 8 March 2023 



 
 
 

09:30- 10:30                International Womens Day Event CHQ Dublin 1 

11:45- 12:30               Photocall Disruption Tech Innoivation Fund Launch - DCU 

12:45- 13:15               Pre Recording for Grant Thornton Event  

14:00- 15:30               Enterprise Forum  

15:30- 16:30               Byrne Wallace Event, Harcourt St Dublin 2 

Thursday, 9 March 2023 

10:00- 12:30              Mayo Student Enterprise Awards, Ballina 

14:30- 15:30              Local Enterprise Week Event - Virtual 

16:30- 17:00              Pre Briefing West Regional Enterprise Programme  

17:00- 18:00              Pre Briefing for St Patricks Visit  

Friday, 10 March 2023 

10:30- 12:30              West Regional Enterprise Programme Knock Airport  

Sunday, 12 March 2023 

All Day                        St Patricks Day Visit- Strasbourg, France  

Monday, 13 March 2023 

All Day                        St Patricks Day Visit -Strasbourg, France 

Tuesday, 14 March 2023 

All Day                        St Patricks Day Visit-Leon, France 

Wednesday, 15 March 2023 

All Day                        St Patricks Day Visit-Leon, France 

Thursday, 16 March 2023 

All Day                        St Patricks Day Visit-Paris, France 

Friday 17 March 2023  

All Day                        St Patricks Day visit -Paris, France 

Monday, 20 March 2023  

Constituency Day 

Tuesday, 21 March 2023 

08:45- 10:15              Digitral4Business Launch NCI, IFSC Dublin 1 
 

Wednesday, 22 March 2023  

14:30- 15:00              Meeting with Oliver Loomes, CEO of Eir  

Thursday, 23 March 2023 

11:00- 12:30              South East Regional Enterprise Programme Steering Committee Waterford 



 
 
 

Friday, 24 March 2023  

11:00- 12:15                  National Sales Apprenticeship Awards Ceremony, Mayo 

Sunday, 26 March 2023 

                                         The week in Politics, RTE 

Monday, 27 March 2023 

Constituency Day 

Tuesday, 28 March 2023 

10:30- 11:00               Pre meeting with Ibec  

11:00- 12:00               Meeting with Ibec, Cian Ward and Julian De Spainn 

12:00- 13:00               AWS Startup Loft Launch, Charlemont Street, Dublin  

15:00- 15:30               Briefing re Companies Bill 

15:30- 16:00              Ministerial Management Board Pre Briefing  

16:00- 18:00              Ministerial Management Board Meeting  

Wednesday, 29 March 2023 

15:30- 16:30              Meeting with Georgian Embassy  

Thursday, 30 March 2023  

17:00- 20:00              Brazil Ireland Chamber Of Commerce Event , Dame Street Dublin  

Friday, 31 March 2023  

12:45- 14:30              Female Entrepreneurs from Galway  
                                     Mayo Gaeltacht Event , Connemara Coast Hotel, Udaras  
 

 

 


